Report of Lectures/Orientations/Workshops/Other Activities of S. B. Deorah College

1. Name of the Event:	Celebration of Bishnu Rabha Diwas		
2. Date and Time:	20/06/2023		
3. Venue:	Conference Hall, S.B. Deorah College		
4. Organized by Department/ Cell/ Committee:	Department of Assamese		
5. Name of the Convenor:	HoD, Department of Assamese		
6. Resource Person and	Dr. Bhaskar Jyoti Bora, Professor, Department of		
Organization Details:	Commerce, Gauhati University		
7. Objective of the event:	Bishnu Prasad Rabha's dedication to preserving Assamese culture and his visionary works in art, music, literature, and politics serve as a beacon of inspiration. On this Rabha Divas, the department organises Rabha Diwas to celebrate his legacy by embracing and promoting the rich cultural heritage he cherished.		
8. Number of Participants:	65		
9. Category of Participants (e.g. Students/Faculty etc.):	Students and Faculties		

10. A brief report of the event:

The Assamese department observed a day long programme on June,2023, in the commemoration of the death anniversary of Kalaguru Bishnuprasad Raabha, known as 'Rabha Diwas'. Bishnuprasad Rabha was a lyricist, musician, playwright, dancer, novelist, freedom fighter, and more during the twentieth century in Assam. He made valuable contributions to every aspect of language, literature, and culture, making him a true builder of modern Assam. 'The Rabha Diwas' programme commenced with the lighting of the lamp. Eight faculty members from various departments sang a song by Bishnuprasad Rabha.

The open meeting was presided over by Dr. Dharmendra Nath, Principal of S.B.deorah college. Dr. Biva Rani Pathak, Head of the Department of Assamese delivered the welcome address. Dr. Bhaskarjyoti Borah, Professor from the Commerce Department of Gauhati University and a noted cultural activist, was invited as resource person. He delivered a very interesting and informative lecture on the life and works of Bishnuprasad Rabha. The President of the meeting, Dr. Dharmendra Nath explained Bishnuprasad Rabha's contribution to the Indian Independence movement. After Dr. Sanjukta Baruah delivered the formal vote of thanks, the meeting concluded, and the cultural programme commenced ,students from the Assamese department presented a beautiful cultural programme based on Bishnuprasad Rabha's song.

Photographs of the event:

